



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 124 of 2026

Mahaveer

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Umesh Chandra Shukla, Vikrant Singh Parihar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned AGA for the State are present.

As per office report dated 07.02.2026, the notice has not been served upon opposite party. It is also appears from the perusal of the report that the trial court record is still awaited.

From perusal of the counter affidavit it transpires that notice has been served upon the informant.

In the interest of justice, put up this appeal again on 23.03.2026 as fresh along with trial court record.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

February 23, 2026
S.K.